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MAY 6. i •
..n~\'mII' ~:~m~ ~

f1I; ~ ~i1r.I' f~ fiI;II' ;;rrn ~ ~
1m ~ ~'!frf~ ~ q ~ q;:: <IT""
m it; ~ 'fin ~~ ~;rlI', ~ m'fit
~1 ;;rePH I

..n !pm ;r.r q't( : If\i: 0) \1if~r ~~
~T t, it ~ """,," ii!iT m ~ I

"'liT ~ '''\If " .. C(f : it ~ ""r\i:6T ~
fit; ~ 3 m<"lT it flIim ~ ~ €!ffi'
.T it; mN it m<f.t !Wi1ifll\i!I" f1I;lfr
~ ~ W1,{ ;r\i:l f~lff ~ 0) lflff ;rii:1 fllilff
~ Ifliifl!; ~ m ~ q U:~ U\jf f f-;r;r
it ~ ffif;rn liT '11H ~ Ai ~~ \j('f;r {Jfi
~ 11'flfT ~ ~ ?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARJI DESAI): May I say that during the discussion on the Finance Bill I had given figures of prosecution during the last four or five years? If the hon. Member does not want to remember them, it is not my fault. I had said that even this year there are 20 prosecutions which are being launched. Therefore, more and more procecutions are being launched, and I have now told the Department that wherever there is any evidence for prosecution, there sbould be a prosecution.

SHRI P. GOPALAN: It has been admitted by Government tbemselves that during the last ten years Government have allowed income-tax arrears to be accumulated in large amounts, and later on in many cases these were partially or totally written off. There is a strong opinion in the country that the assessees could manage to accumulate these arrears mainly with the connivance of the official. concerned. Will Government conduct an independent probe into tbe State of affairs of these arrears and tbe role played by income-tal< officers in tbe accumulation of these arrears?

SHRl K. C. PANT: Arrears bave mounted and Government bave placed 'before the House on various occasions details of steps they are taking to liquidate tbem. But may I point out tbat tbe fi&ures which are given are not ,all collectible arrears. They include arrears wbich have nOI become due for payment, but which, bave become due on a certain date. A certain period of time is allowed during which the payment should be made. They also include arrear. which are very difficult to collect and which have been pending for a number of years, but which are not written off hecause we want to make absolutely certain that so long as tbere is any hope of collection, we do not wrile them off. Thirdly, a lot of these arrears are tied up in appellate procedures, before the Appellate Assistant Commissioner's and the Tribunal and ill the High Courts and Supreme Court. These facts have got to be kept in mind when assessing the total arears.

SHRI MORARJI DESAI: As regards his d~mand for an inquiry, it i. very wrong to say that all income-tall officers arc! like that. But ir individual cases are pointed out, we will certainly hold an inquiry.

~ "~l!f <IT~ : 1I'it ~ it
~ ;;it ,"'Me'Rt;;J'lJ'W\' 500 ifi'U, m
~ ~ oftlff q;:: ;rCITlff ~r'lf -m-'If i'!f ~it
U3IT, 1I'~q'f '1ft ~ f~;;ft ifiI>llff ~
q'tt !R"lft 0IIi f~ ~ <'fm ~ ~
~Q' ;rriJ iii f.r~ ~tt ;ft ~ ~ fit; ~ 2!ffi'
;r~ ~ ~?

SHRl K. C. PANT: Part three has been answered by the Deputy Prime Minister. Part two-I do not have information with me now. As for part one, what (
have said in reply to an earlier question is relevant. The total was some Rs. SOO crores as on a certain date, I think 31st March, 1967. It has been reduced by a considerable amount, Rs. 200 crores or 80.
There i8 also a certain amount tied up in appellate procedures.

,.ft .., ~: fir6' f.NlfIIi it; ~
1.I'J'Iif q;:: iI'r.Rt ~ ffi ~ ~ SIfI'iI'

itit '1111: ~ it; ~ "" rn mrm
'lTm~~~~i\'~'lTfiI;~
~ ~ ~it, tft \OI'tmIT'{ rn ~
~ ~ lf~f1I;m~~~~
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~!tiT.~ N"fTorT~~ifil1I' tal
it GI1i1orT ~~ I fit; ~T ~ ~ !!iT
~~fiI;m'lfT1:~ III\" ~
if.\'GWf mrm lIfT'"

11ft ~ me : fiI;;f 'iI'I~ it; ~
if ?

11ft 11"1 r",,",, : orTl'T 'iI'If~ I ~-«,
~~,~Q{T~'"

MR. SPEAKER: He put a question in the middle and he starts answeriDg it. where do I come in? It is not proper.

~ "'f.~: ital;mr~~
~ lIfT ~ ~ u if.\' iI& ;n1I' i1"tf
f.rit it I amft iI& ~;n1I' al m IJ'it ~
q'n; iflHT~ -;a-~ 'Ii~ U ~ 'IiPm ~11

it l'T~ ~ U iiIT;r.n' 'iI'I\ii:tIT ~ flli Ifln' ~ ~ !tiT m<mA itif fit; ~
t-t~ '1» 277 IiIm it; ~ iI& ~ 'IfT1:

~ it; f~, ~ii~rnit;
ifr't ii "f.r-;m: 1fi<:"'1I' ?

wtt~ .... qIIft':~~it;~6'
m f~ 'liT1i~ ~ fitft ~ ~
~ ~) ;;nitlft en ;;r~ 'I\'\' ~ I

SHRI S. R. DAMANI : In the Finance
Bill a time limit for completing assessment has been fixed which is a very welcome gesture. In cases re,poned, has any time-limit been fixed for completion of assessment? If so, what are the details?

SHRI K. C. PANT: Normally a time-limit is fixed for original assessment. It used to be four years; now it is two years after the completion of the year. I am not very clear that there is a timeli:nit in r.sponed cases.

SHRI SAMAR OUHA: Is it a fact that after the introduction of the audit type of assessment of tax, there has been concealment of real taxes paid by certain f!!4!1s!ri!'5 1 II It all!<> a fllel Ihat in as~~.

menls made by tbe income-tax offices in West Bengal (Calcutta) and in Orissa, it was found that Rs. 30 lakhs of tax had been concealed by such industries during the last three months?

SHRI K. C. PANT: I am not very
~Iear about tbe question. The audit type of assesment is related to excise duties, not to income-tax at all. Tberefore, tbe question does not arise.

Application of Gift TIs Act 10 Agrieultnrists

·1652. SHRI BENI SHANKER
SHARMA: Will tbe Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whetber it is a fact that agricul. turists wbo have not even been income·tax assessees are not exempted from the pro·
visions of tbe Gift Tax Act wbile trans·
ferring their properties;

(b) whether it is causing great hardship to agricultural ryots who for several "onsi·
derations have to transfer their proper·
ties to their progeny ;

(c) whether the desirability of makin. a provision in the Act exempting purely agricultural people from the applicatioo of the Act has been examined ; aod

(d) if so, with what results?

THE MINIS fER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SARI K. C.
PANT): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir. Gift tax is leviable only 00 gifts in excess of Rs. 10,000. Moreover no Girt Tax is payable 00 gifts upto 11),000 to relatives dependent on the donor if the gifl is on the occasion of the marriage of the dep~odent. Reasonable amounts of gifts for the educaliDo of the donor's children are also exempt. A gift to a spouse upto Rs. 50,000 is also ellempt from gift.tall.

(c) and (d). A. Gift Tax w.s introduced to che~k evidence of otber Direct Taxes and more partic~larly Estate Duty, which is also leviable on agricultural land, tbe question of exempling agricultural prorerty from Gift Tall does not arise.

~_~~~:~~~,m,.

'f'lft.,.) GI1;ffi ~ f.!; i~ ~ II>'t mr

